703 306 5995

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Briggs New York Corp. 38 Guest Street Brighton, MA 02135 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Briggs New York, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 38 Guest Street City: Brighton State: MA Zip: 02135 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/215196 78/216570	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: two (2)	
Name: <u>Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>60 State Street</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>02109</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name of Person Signing Hale and Dorr LLP Attorney Reference Number: 106.216.122 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please send Notice via facsimile to 617-526-5000

Michael J. Bevitapemark

BOSTON 1777963v1

700051947

REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Briggs New York Corp., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 38 Guest Street, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135, was the owner of the trademark applications identified below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Briggs New York Corp., transferred, effective March 3, 2003, its business to which the trademarks identified below relates, to Briggs New York, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 38 Guest Street, Brighton, Massachusetts 02135, and assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications identified below and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said marks.

Serial No.	Filing Date
Mark 78/215196	02/14/03
PANTOLOGY 79/216570	02/14/03
RELAXOLOGY 76/2103/10	

Briggs New York Corp. further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Briggs New York, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

eon Rosenberg

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0290